
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No Name Institution Country E-mail 

1. Fernando Brugman 
UNESCO Office in Havana and Regional 
Bureau for Culture, ICH section 
Programme Specialist 

 f.brugman@unesco.org.cu  

2. Harriet Deacon 
Archival Platform network in southern 
Africa 

 harriet@conjunction.co.za  

3. Cecile Duvelle  
UNESCO, Section of Intangible Cultural 
Heritage  
Chief of the Section 

 c.duvelle@unesco.org 

4. Wim van Zanten 
International Council for Traditional 
Music 

 wim.van.zanten@xs4all.nl 

5. Jorijn Neyrinck Tapis Plein (NGO) Belgium info@tapisplein.be 

6. Erik de Vroede 
Sportimonium (NGO) 
Conservator 

Belgium erik.devroede@sportimonium.be 

7. Silva Hacherian  Ministry of Culture  Bulgaria silva_ha@mc.government.bg 

8. Sofiya Vasileva  
Union of National Community Centers 
(NGO) 

Bulgaria sofivass@yahoo.com 

9. Tvrtko Zebec 
International Council for Traditional 
Music 

Croatia zebec@ief.hr 

10. Irena Miholic 
Institute of Ethnology and Folklore 
Research 

Croatia irena@ief.hr  

11. Lászlóné Berecz Matyó Folk Art Association Hungary info@matyofolk.hu 

12. Eszter Csonka-Takács 
Hungarian Open Air Museum  
Director of the Department of ICH 

Hungary csonkatakacs@gmail.com  

13. László Felföldi 

Institute for Musicology of the 
Hungarian Academy of Sciences, 
Leader of the Folk Dance Department; 

Association for the European Centre for 
Traditional Culture 
President 

Hungary laszlof@zti.hu 



 2 

No Name Institution Country E-mail 

14. Gabriella Igyarto 
NESZ (Association of Hungarian Folk 
Artists) 

Hungary igyarto.gabriella@nesz.hu 

15. Dace Melbarde 
Society of the Song Celebration 
Member of the Board 

Latvia dace.melbarde@britishcouncil.lv  

16. Mara Mellena 
Association of Traditional Culture 
„Aprika” 
Head of the Association 

Latvia mara.mellena@gmail.com 

17. Signe Pujate 
Ministry of Culture 
Senior Civil Servant on Intangible 
Cultural Heritage Policy 

Latvia signe.pujate@km.gov.lv. 

18. Linda Rubena Latvian Folk Art Union  Latvia linda.rubena@nkmva.gov.lv 

19. Anita Vaivade 
National Commission for UNESCO  
Culture, Communication and 
Information Sector Director 

Latvia anita@unesco.lv 

20. Lauksmina Kriščiūnaitė 
National Commission for UNESCO  
Programme coordinator  

Lithuania lauksmina@unesco.lt 

21. Irena Seliukaite 
Lithuanian Society of Regional Studies 
Member of Board 

Lithuania i.seliukaite@lrkm.lt  

22. Vida Šatkauskienė 
Lithuanian Folk Culture Centre 
Deputy Director 

Lithuania satkauskiene@llkc.lt 

23. Jūratė Šemetaitė 
National Committee of CIOFF 
Executive Secretary 

Lithuania semetaite@llkc.lt  

24. Vitalija Vasiliauskaitė 
Aukstaitija Council of Ethnic Culture 
Secretary of the Board 

Lithuania  etnoaukstaitija@gmail.com   

25. Egil Bakka 
The Norwegian Council for Traditional 
Music and Dance 
Director 

Norway egil.bakka@ntnu.no  

26. Eivind Falk 
Norwegian Crafts Development 
Manager  

Norway eivind@nhu.no  

27. Sasa Sreckovic 
Ethnographic Museum in Belgrade 
Senior Curator, Anthropologist 

Serbia sasasrec@gmail.com 

28. Asja Draca Muntean Ministry of Culture Serbia asja.draca@kultura.gov.rs 

29. Ave Matsin 
Estonian Folk Art and Craft Union (NGO) 
Member of Board  

Estonia matsin@kultuur.edu.ee 

30. Liisa Tomasberg 
Estonian Folk Art and Craft Union (NGO) 
Manager 

Estonia info@folkart.ee 

31. Helgi Põllo 
Estonian Museum Association (NGO) 
Vice-Chairman 

Estonia helgi@hmm.hiiumaa.ee 

32. Virve Tuubel 
Estonian Museum Association (NGO) 
Member of Board 

Estonia virve@erm.ee 

33. Ingrid Rüütel 
Estonian National Folklore Council CIOFF 
Estonia (NGO) 
Chairman of the Board 

Estonia ingrid@vpk.ee 
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34. Laura Liinat 
Estonian National Folklore Council CIOFF 
Estonia (NGO) 
Children and Youth Work Coordinator 

Estonia laura.liinat@kul.ee 

35. Sille Kapper 
Estonian National Folklore Council CIOFF 
Estonia (NGO) 

Estonia sillek@hot.ee 

36. Sofia Joons 
Estonian Traditional Music Center (NGO) 
Head of August Pulst School 

Estonia sofia.joons@folk.ee 

37. Mare Lilienthal 
Estonian Traditional Music Center (NGO) 
Coordinator of August Pulst School  

Estonia mare@folk.ee 

38. Kadri Viires 
Fenno-Ugria (NGO) 
Chairman of the Board 

Estonia kadri.viires@artun.ee 

39. Viia-Kadi Raudalainen 
NGO Fenno-Ugria (NGO) 
Director, Member of Board 

Estonia kadi@fennougria.ee 

40. Eino Pedanik 
Ministry of Culture  
Adviser of Cultural Heritage Department 

Estonia eino.pedanik@kul.ee 

41. Toomas Liivamägi 
Ministry of Education and Research 
Adviser to the Minister 

Estonia toomas.liivamagi@hm.ee 

42. Riho Raave 
Ministry of Education and Research 
Adviser 

Estonia riho.raave@hm.ee 

43. Liisi Keedus 

Tallinn University, Institute of 
International and Social Studies, Centre 
of Civil society Study and Development 
Researcher 

Estonia lkeedus@tlu.ee 

44. Maarja Sarv 
Estonian Academy of Arts 
MA Student 

Estonia maarja@sarv.ee 

45. Kristin Kuutma 

National Commission for UNESCO 
Chairperson;  

University of Tartu 
Professor  

Estonia kkuutma@neti.ee 

46. Margit Siim 
National Commission for UNESCO 
Coordinator of Culture Programmes 

Estonia margit.siim@unesco.ee 

47. Marika Valk 
National Commission for UNESCO 
Secretary-General 

Estonia marika.valk@unesco.ee 

48. Kristi Grünberg 
Estonian Folk Culture Development and 
Training Centre 
Intangible Heritage Specialist 

Estonia kristi.grynberg@rahvakultuur.ee 

49. Kristiina Porila 
Estonian Folk Culture Development and 
Training Centre 
Intangible Heritage Specialist 

Estonia kristiina.porila@rahvakultuur.ee 

50. Eva-Liisa Roht 
Estonian Folk Culture Development and 
Training Centre 
Intangible Heritage Specialist 

Estonia eva-liisa.roht@rahvakultuur.ee 

51. Kaia Kärner 
Tallinn University 
BA student 

Estonia kaiiaa@tlu.ee 

 


